FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

H 8/94 MRD 3-20-01

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101657265

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauginains. Figure 1907 (200)

١.	Name of conveying party(ies):					
1) 2)	Shunji BABA Takatoyo YAMAKAMI	(3) (4)	Norio KAINUMA Kenji KOBAE	(5) (6)	Hidehiko KIRA Hiroshi KOBAY A SHI	
	Name and address of receiving part	y(ies):			5 2.	
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chom Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588, JAPA				31040 U.S	
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	X Assignment Security Agreemen Other:		Merger Change of Name			
	Execution Date(s): March 13, 2001					
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	This document is being filed together (a) The execution date(s) of the (b) The title is: RESIN COATINE *** OR ***	e applicatio	on is/are: <u>March 13, 2001</u>			
	This document is being filed after fili (a) Patent Application No(s). (b) Patent No(s). , is	ing of the a / sued	application: filed; o 	г		
	Name and address of party to whom	n correspo	ndence concerning documer	nt should be r	nailed:	
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: H. J. Staas 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001	Suite 500	Our Docket: 161	4.1142/HJS		
3 .	Total number of applications and pa	tents invol	ved: <u>1</u>			
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E					
	X Enclosed Authorized to be ch	arged to d	eposit account.			
3.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.					
	H. J. Staas, Reg. No. 22,010		MStad	`~	March 20, 2001	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
	To		er of pages comprising cover	sheet, attach	nments, and document:	
r 1840	01 EHAILU 00000030 09811605	DC	O NOT USE THIS SPACE			

PATENT REEL: 011625 FRAME: 0744

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNE	E(S))	
FUJITSU LIMITED	·	
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakahara-ku, Kawa	saki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Jap
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of will and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex		the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns
and transfers to Assignee the entire and ex Title of Invention)	ciusive right, title and interes	to the invention entitled
RESIN COATING METHOD AND A	PPARATUS	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
detinate de desarrol de la companya	T/ID /	
nating to international Patent Application PC tates was executed on even date herewith	or, if not so executed, was:	r which application for Letters Patent of the United
a) executed on	; (Insert date of ex	secution of application, if not concurrent)
b) filed on	Any registered at	ttorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh
Serial No/;	Street, N.W., Wa	d to insert in (b) the specified data, when
	•	
newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination (tent(s) may be granted and including any	application based thereon, for	on said application and any continuation, division, the full term or terms for which the said Letters aly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
tewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the preent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to said	explication based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without an necessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of a nation, or public use proceedings such acts to include but	the full term or terms for which the said Letters aly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters the charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, pedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing ald application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including
newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen stection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to separate assignments and declarations, taking	explication based thereon, for extensions thereof (collective by said ASSIGNEE and without an necessary, desirable or expension and prosecution of a nation, or public use proceedings such acts to include but	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters to charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, bedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing ald application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding
tewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to see arate assignments and declarations, taking dence.	extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions), desirable or expension and prosecution of a nation, or public use proceeding eme, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters to charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, bedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing ald application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing
newal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen detection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate may arise or be declared in relation to separate assignments and declarations, taking dence.	extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions), desirable or expension and prosecution of a nation, or public use proceeding eme, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters to charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, bedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing ald application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing
lewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any sent(s) "). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to searate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extension) and prosecution of separation and prosecution of separation, or public use proceeding eme, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing extensions (bate)	the full term or terms for which the said Letters aly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters the charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, bedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Lettersing, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
tewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminich may arise or be declared in relation to starate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions) and acceptance of expension and prosecution of senation, or public use proceeding eme, such acts to include but a all rightful oaths, providing extensions has (have) affixed have	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters the charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, bedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing his/her/their signature(s).
tewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any sent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to searate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Ahmy Baha Shunji Baba	extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions) and ASSIGNEE and without an necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of senation, or public use proceeding eme, such acts to include but a lall rightful oaths, providing extensions (pall rightful oaths, providing extensions) has (have) affixed harch 13, 2001	the full term or terms for which the said Letters aly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters the charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, bedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing ald application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Aliko Yamaga
tewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any sent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to searate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Ahmy Baha Shunji Baba	extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extension) and prosecution of separation and prosecution of separation, or public use proceeding eme, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing extensions (bate)	the full term or terms for which the said Letters aly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters to charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, bedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters ng, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing wis/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Aliko Yamaga Akiko Yamaga
tent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to searate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Many Bala Shunji Baba Jakatoyo Yamakami	extensions thereof (collective extension) and ASSIGNEE and without an necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of senation, or public use proceeding extensions, such acts to include but a lightful oaths, providing extensions (have) affixed the (Date) March 13, 2001 March 13, 2001	the full term or terms for which the said Letters aly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters to charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, bedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing ald application(s) and the issuance of said Letters ng, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing wis/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Aliko Yamaga Akiko Yamaga
tent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to searate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Admin Bada Shunji Baba	extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions thereof (collective extensions) and ASSIGNEE and without an necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of senation, or public use proceeding eme, such acts to include but a lall rightful oaths, providing extensions (pall rightful oaths, providing extensions) has (have) affixed harch 13, 2001	the full term or terms for which the said Letters aly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters aly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters at charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, bedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing ald application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing whis/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Abibo Yamaga Akiko Yamaga Akiko Yamaga Akiko Yamaga Akiko Yamaga
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to searate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Limin Baba Shunji Baba Takatoyo Yamakami Row Yamakami Norio Kainuma	extensions thereof (collective extensions) and ASSIGNEE and without an necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of senation, or public use proceeding extensions, or public use proceeding extensions, and acts to include but a lall rightful oaths, providing extensions (Date) March 13, 2001 March 13, 2001 March 13, 2001	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters to charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, bedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing whis/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Aliko Yamaga Akiko Yamaga Akiko Yamaga Akiko Yamaga
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to searate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Limin Baba Shunji Baba Takatoyo Yamakami Row Yamakami Norio Kainuma	extensions thereof (collective extension) and ASSIGNEE and without an necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of senation, or public use proceeding extensions, such acts to include but a lightful oaths, providing extensions (have) affixed the (Date) March 13, 2001 March 13, 2001	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters to charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, bedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing whis/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Aliko Yamaga Akiko Yamaga Akiko Yamaga Akiko Yamaga
tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s) may be granted and including any tent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to satisfied assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Limin Baba Takatoyo Yamakami Row Januma Norio Kainuma Kenji Kobae	extensions thereof (collective extensions) thereof (collective extension) and prosecution of sension, or public use proceeding extension, or public use proceeding extensions, such acts to include but a fall rightful oaths, providing extensions (have) affixed the (Date) March 13, 2001 March 13, 2001 March 13, 2001	the full term or terms for which the said Letters aly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters aly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters at charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, bedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing ald application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing worn testimony, and obtaining and producing anis/her/their signature(s). Ityped Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Akiko Yamaga
reveal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a cent(s) may be granted and including any cent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to sa arate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Shunyi Baba Jakatoyo Yamakami Takatoyo Yamakami Norio Kainuma Kenji Kobae	extensions thereof (collective extensions) and ASSIGNEE and without an necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of senation, or public use proceeding extensions, or public use proceeding extensions, and acts to include but a lall rightful oaths, providing extensions (Date) March 13, 2001 March 13, 2001 March 13, 2001	the full term or terms for which the said Letters aly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters aly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters at charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, bedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing ald application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing whis/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Aliko Yamaga Akiko Yamaga
Lewel, substitute, reissue or reexamination at tent(s) may be granted and including any sent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen tection for said invention, including in the present(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminated may arise or be declared in relation to at arate assignments and declarations, taking dence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Liny Baba Takatoyo Yamakami Town Januma Norio Kainuma Kenji Kobae	extensions thereof (collective extensions) thereof (collective extension) and prosecution of sension, or public use proceeding extension, or public use proceeding extensions, such acts to include but a fall rightful oaths, providing extensions (have) affixed the (Date) March 13, 2001 March 13, 2001 March 13, 2001	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ely, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters of the charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, bedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing ald application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing wis/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Akiko Yamaga
Takatoyo Yamakami Rowal, substitute, reissue or reexamination attent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s) may be granted and including any stent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deen obtection for said invention, including in the protection for said invention for said inventi	extensions thereof (collective extensions) thereof (collective extension) and prosecution of sension, or public use proceeding extension, or public use proceeding extensions, such acts to include but a fall rightful oaths, providing extensions (have) affixed the (Date) March 13, 2001 March 13, 2001 March 13, 2001	the full term or terms for which the said Letters aly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters aly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters at charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, bedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing ald application(s) and the issuance of said Letters and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing whis/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) Aliko Yamaga Akiko Yamaga

RECORDED: 03/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 011625 FRAME: 0745